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Tariff Item
31200-1
EX35200-1
EX35400-1
EX36215-1
36800-1
39200-1

41415-1

41505-1
42400-1
42405-1
42700-1
42701-1
43005-1
43300-1
44028-1

44043-1
44044-1

44047-1

ANNEX

Provisional Canadian List of Products
Covered under the Agreement on Trade
in Civil Aircraft

Short Description Excludes

Asbestos and manufactures thereof
Hinges of brass and copper, n.o.p.
Hinges, furniture of aluminum, n.o.p.

Nickel-plated hinges, n.o.p.

« Clocks

Forgings of iron and steel

Bookkeeping, calculating, invoicing
machines

Electric refrigerators

Fire extinguishing machines

Hand fire extinguishers, sprinklerheads

Machines and parts, n.o.p.

Hinges and butts of iron and steel
Basins, lavatories, sinks, etc.
Chronometers, compasses Parts

Aircraft, without engines, not
made in Canada

Aircraft, without engines, made
in Canada

Aircraft engines, not made in Canada



Tariff Item

44048-1

44051-1
44052-1
4465Sul
44056~-1

44059-1 -

44300-1
44500-1
44502~1
EX44504-1

44514~1

44516-1
44524-1

44532-1

44533-1
EX44536-1

44538-1
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Short Description Excludes

Aircraft engines, made in Canada

Parts of aircraft, n.o.p.; not made in
Canada

Parts of aircraft, n.o.p.; made in
Canada

Parts of aircraft engines, n.o}p.;
not made in Canada

Parts of aircraft engines, n.o.p.; made
in Canada

. Other products not made in Canada for

use in aircraft, aircraft engines or
parts

Cooking apparatus Parts
Electric light fixtures

Electric head, side, tail lights

Sealed beam lights

Electric dynamos or generators and Parts
transformers :

Electric motors
Electric apparatus, n.o.p.

Precision electrical apparatus, not
made in Canada

Radio and television apparatus, n.o.p.
Microphones

Recorders, reproducers, dictation Parts
recording machines
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Tariff Iﬁem
44540-1

EX44603-1
46200-1

47100-1

EX61800~1
61815-1
EX71100-1

EX93907-1

Short Description

Loudspeakers, amplifiers, etc.

Furniture of iron and steel, n.o.p.

Instruments of observation, measurement

Belt pulleys

Furniture of rubber, n.o.p.
Tires and tubes
Magnesium castings

Furniture

Excludes

Parts

Parts



