## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
MTN/W/38/Add.1
11 April 1979
Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

AGREEMENT ON TRADE IN CIVIL AIRCRAFT
Addendum

## ANNEX

## Provisional Canadian List of Products Covered under the Agreement on Trade in Civil Aircraft

Tariff Item	Short Description	Excludes
31200-1	Asbestos and manufactures thereof	
Ex35200-1	Hinges of brass and copper, n.o.p.	
EX35400-1	Hinges, furniture of aluminum, n.o.p.	
EX36215-1	Nickel-plated hinges, n.o.p.	
36800-1	· Clocks	
39200-1	Forgings of iron and steel	
41415-1	Bookkeeping, calculating, invoicing machines	
41505-1	Electric refrigerators	
42400-1	Fire extinguishing machines	
42405-1	Hand fire extinguishers, sprinklerheads	
42700-1	Machines and parts, n.o.p.	
42701-1		
43005-1	Hinges and butts of iron and steel	
43300-1	Basins, lavatories, sinks, etc.	
44028-1	Chronometers, compasses	Parts
44043-1	Aircraft, without engines, not made in Canada	
44044-1	Aircraft, without engines, made in Canada	
44047-1	Aircraft engines, not made in Canada	

Tariff Item	Short Description	Excludes
44048-1	Aircraft engines, made in Canada	
44051-1	Parts of aircraft, n.o.p.; not made in Canada	
44052-1	Parts of aircraft, n.o.p.; made in Canada	
44055-1	Parts of aircraft engines, n.o.p.; not made in Canada	
44056-1	Parts of aircraft engines, n.o.p.; made in Canada	
44059-1 -	Other products not made in Canada for use in aircraft, aircraft engines or parts	
44300-1	Cooking apparatus	Parts
44500-1	Electric light fixtures	
44502-1	Electric head, side, tail lights	
EX44504-1	Sealed beam lights	
44514-1	Electric dynamos or generators and transformers	Parts
44516-1	Electric motors	
44524-1	Electric apparatus, n.o.p.	
44532-1	Precision electrical apparatus, not made in Canada	
44533-1	Radio and television apparatus, n.o.p.	
EX44536-1	Microphones	
44538-1	Recorders, reproducers, dictation recording machines	Parts

Tariff Item	Short Description	Excludes
44540-1	Loudspeakers, amplifiers, etc.	Parts
EX44603-1	Furniture of iron and steel, n.o.p.	
46200-1	Instruments of observation, measurement	Parts
47100-1	Belt pulleys	
EX61800-1	Furniture of rubber, n.o.p.	
61815-1	Tires and tubes	
EX71100-1	Magnesium castings	
EX93907-1	Furniture	